

GAHC010198092019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3549/2019

MD. AMIR ISLAM @ MD. AMIR HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE MANSUR ALI, R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR, P.O. PANIBHARAL, P.S.
BISWANATH CHARIALI, DIST.- BISWANATH, ASSAM, PIN- 784177.

VERSUS

MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O- LATE ACHUMUDDIN SEIKH, R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR, P.O.
PANIBHARAL, P.S. BISWANATH CHARIALI, DIST.- BISWANATH, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M A SHEIKH

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case :

MD. AMIR ISLAM

VERSUS

MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN

Advocate for :
Advocate for : appearing for MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 25.01.2021

Heard Mr. M.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the applicant.

The learned counsel for the applicant has produced a copy of postal journal as well as a copy of track report obtained from the website of India Post.

As the Court does not have the postal receipt number, let this matter be listed before the Lawazima Court for passing appropriate orders as regards service, considering the track report produced by the learned counsel for the applicant. Thereafter, the matter be listed before this Court in the next week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant