

GAHC010003552024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/88/2024

MD. AMIR ISLAM @ MD. AMIR HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE MANSUR ALI, R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR, P.O. PANIBHARAL, P.S.
BISWANATH CHARIALI, DIST.- BISWANATH, ASSAM, PIN- 784177.

VERSUS

MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN,
S/O- LATE ACHUMUDDIN SEIKH, R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR, P.O.
PANIBHARAL, P.S. BISWANATH CHARIALI, DIST.- BISWANATH, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M A SHEIKH

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : RSA/22/2022

MD. AMIR ISLAM @ MD. AMIR HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE MANSUR ALI
R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR
P.O. PANIBHARAL
P.S. BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST.- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784177.

VERSUS

MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O- LATE ACHUMUDDIN SEIKH
R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR
P.O. PANIBHARAL
P.S. BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST.- BISWANATH
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. M A SHEIKH
Advocate for : appearing for MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/370/2022

MD. AMIR ISLAM @ MD. AMIR HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE MANSUR ALI
R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR
P.O. PANIBHARAL
P.S. BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST.- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784177.

VERSUS

MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O- LATE ACHUMUDDIN SEIKH
R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR
P.O. PANIBHARAL
P.S. BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST.- BISWANATH
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. M A SHEIKH
Advocate for : appearing for MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/3549/2019

MD. AMIR ISLAM @ MD. AMIR HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE MANSUR ALI
R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR
P.O. PANIBHARAL
P.S. BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST.- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784177.

VERSUS

MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O- LATE ACHUMUDDIN SEIKH
R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR
P.O. PANIBHARAL
P.S. BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST.- BISWANATH
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. M A SHEIKH
Advocate for : appearing for MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

ORDER

Date : 25.01.2024

Heard Mr. M.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the applicant and none appears for the respondent.

This interlocutory application has been filed under Rule 27 of Order XLI of the CPC for production of additional documentary evidence in the connected regular second appeal.

This I.A. will be considered at the time of final hearing of main appeal (RSA No. 22/2022).

List the matter for hearing accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant