

GAHC010198062019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/22/2022

MD. AMIR ISLAM @ MD. AMIR HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE MANSUR ALI, R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR, P.O. PANIBHARAL, P.S.
BISWANATH CHARIALI, DIST.- BISWANATH, ASSAM, PIN- 784177.

VERSUS

MD. AJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O- LATE ACHUMUDDIN SEIKH, R/O- VILL.- GORBHITOR, P.O.
PANIBHARAL, P.S. BISWANATH CHARIALI, DIST.- BISWANATH, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M A SHEIKH, K U AHMED,MR. M HOSSAIN,MS F INTAZ

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 17.12.2024

As prayed for by Mr. M.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on 07.01.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant